01 www.goldenrules.co.kr
Liquid
water quality meter
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
VALVE
FLANGE BALL KC600
Design Features
The Ball plate of the Ball valve is installed in the diameter

Body Material SUS304 (SUS316) / Body SUS304 (SUS316) / Ball PTFE (CARBON) / Seat
Accessory Solenoid Valve , Air filter Regulator , Limit Switch box , E-P Positioner
▶형번표시방법 / How to order
KC600 65 D 25 F SVD LS AS DH EP- - - - - -
ⓐ ⓑ ⓙⓒ ⓓ ⓔ ⓕ ⓖ ⓗ ⓘ
기 호 내 용
ⓕ표시 솔레노이드밸브 부착여부(Solenoid Valve)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
SV 단동 솔레노이드 밸브 (Single Solenoid Valve)
SV(D) 복동 솔레노이드 밸브 (Double Solenoid Valve)
SV(EX)
방폭형 솔레노이드 밸브
(Explosion Proof Solenoid Valve)
ⓖ표시 리미트스위치 박스 부착여부(Limit Switch Box)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
LS
일반형 리미트 스위치 박스
(Weather Proof Limit Switch Box)
LS(EX)
방폭형 리미트 스위치 박스
(Explosion Proof Limit Switch Box)
ⓗ표시 필터레귤레이터 부착여부(FR UNIT)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
AS Filter Regulator(여과도 5㎛ 표준)
ⓘ표시 수동조작 기어 박스 부착여부(Declutch Gear Box)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
DH 디크러치 기어 박스(Handle Wheel 조작 타입)
ⓙ표시 리드 스위치/포지셔너 부착여부(Reed Switch/Positoner)
무기호 미부착(unattached)
EP
전공포지셔너 부착 (비례제어 개도율 조정)
Attachment of electric pole positioner
(Proportional control opening rate adjustment))
기 호 내 용
ⓐ표시 ACTUATOR MODEL
KC600 GOLDEN RULES ACTUATOR
ⓑ표시 구동기 내경 사이즈(Actuator Bore Size)
50 Bore 50 (mm) 100 Bore 100 (mm)
65 Bore 60 (mm) 125 Bore 125 (mm)
75 Bore 75 (mm) 140 Bore1 40 (mm)
80 Bore 80 (mm) 160 Bore 160 (mm)
90 Bore 90 (mm) 190 Bore 190 (mm)
ⓒ표시 구동 방법(Acting Method)
D 복동식(Double Acting Actuator)
S 단동식(Single Acting Actuator ; Spring return)
ⓓ표시 접속 구경 (Connection Size )
15 15A (1/2") 65 65A(2-1/2”)
20 20A (3/4") 80 80A(3”)
25 25A (1”) 100 100A(4”)
32 32A (1-1/4) 125 125A(5”)
40 40A (1-1/2") 150 150A(6”)
50 50A (2") 200 200A(8”)
ⓔ표시 접속방식/밸브재질(Connection/Material)
FA 2-WAY FLANGE/SUS304/PTFE
FB 2-WAY FLANGE/SUS316/PTFE
FC 2-WAY FLANGE/SUS304/CARBON
FD 2-WAY FLANGE/SUS316L/PTFE
GOLDEN RULES 04
공압식 자동 밸브 Pneumatic Automatic Valves
■ KC600 Flange ball valve Double Acting / Single Acting
▶외형치수도 / Dimension
unit/단위:  mm
M O D E L S I Z E A A1 H
L
F L A N G E
Double
(복동)
Single
(단동)
MM INCH
Double
(복동)